OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE AT DARJEELING (ENGLISH DEPARTMENT)

| ORDER | NO | 69 | /E |
|-------|----|----|----|

DATE: 15-04-2020

In view of this Office Order No. 66/E date d 09-04-2020 passed in consequence of Hon'ble High Court's Notification No. 1514-CPC dated 09-04-2020, the roster duty for the following period shall be presided over by the Judicial Officers of Additional District Judges Rank for hearing of the urgent Civil and Criminal matter in case of being filed during the lock down period.

| Name of the Judicial Officer | Date of hearing urgent Civil/criminal matter |
|--|--|
| Sri Bibhas Chatterjee, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 3 rd Court, Darjeeling | 16-04-2020, 21-04-2020 and 23-04-2020 |
| Smt. Sudeshna De (Chatterjee), Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1 st Court, Darjeeling | 28-04-2020 and 30-04-2020 |

The undersigned will remain in stand-by in case of any urgency being arisen during the aforesaid period.

(Uttam Kr. Shaw) District Judge, Darjeeling.

Date: 15-04-2020

Memo. No. 498 (5)/E

-0-0-0-0-0-

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Smt. Sudeshna De Chatterjee, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Darjeeling.
- 2. Sri Bibhas Chatterjee, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Darjeeling.
- 3. The President, Bar Association, Darjeeling.
- 4. The Public Prosecutor/Govt. Pleader, Sadar Court, Darjeeling.

(Uttam Kr. Shaw District Judge, Darjeeling.

| THE OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DI | STRICT JUDGE, 1 ST COURT, SILIGURI |
|---------------------------------|---|
| NO | DATED 10-04-20-20 |

It is hereby notified to all concerned that pursuant to the notification no. 1512-RG dated 08.04.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta and as instructed by the Learned District Judge, Darjeeling, there shall be Special Benches of Additional District & Sessions Judges, Siliguri on the following dates to dispose of <u>only extremely urgent matters, that is, only 'first move' matters.</u>

| Date | Name of Presiding | Name of P.A/ | L.D.C | Group-D |
|------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | Officer | | L.D.C | Choup-D |
| 16.04.2020 | | Stenographer | | |
| 16.04.2020 | Sri Sudhir Kumar | Sri Anup | Sri Debashis | Smt. Dipa |
| | Additional District | Thakur | Sarkar | Saha |
| | & Sessions Judge, | | | |
| | 1st Court, Siliguri | | | |
| 21.04.2020 | Smt. Nilanjana | Sri. Partha | Sri. Ujjawal | Sri Rajeswar |
| | Chatterjee | Narayan | Roy | Dutta Roy |
| | Additional District | Moitra | | |
| | & Sessions Judge, | | | |
| | 2 nd Court, Siliguri | | | |
| 23.04.2020 | Sri Sudhir Kumar | Sri Anup | Sri Debashis | Smt. Dipa |
| | Additional District | Thakur | Sarkar | Saha |
| | & Sessions Judge, | | | |
| | 1st Court, Siliguri | | | |
| 28.04.2020 | Smt. Nilanjana | Sri. Partha | Sri. Ujjawal | Sri Rajeswar |
| | Chatterjee | Narayan | Roy | Dutta Roy |
| | Additional District | Moitra | | |
| | & Sessions Judge, | | | |
| | 2 nd Court, Siliguri | | | |
| 30.04.2020 | Sri Sudhir Kumar | Sri Anup | Sri Debashis | Smt. Dipa |
| | Additional District | Thakur | Sarkar | Saha |
| | & Sessions Judge, | | | |
| | 1 st Court, Siliguri | | | |

It is further notified that in addition to the above roster, at least one staff of the court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, 2nd Court, and Fast Track Court Siliguri shall be present on all the above five days to facilitate the functioning of the Special Bench.

It is also notified that all applications before the Special Benches must be affirmed to the effect that such applications have not been moved earlier.

drellin kurnar 10-4-2020 Additional District Judge,

1st Court, Siliguri

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Learned District Judge, Darjeeling
- 2. Learned Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Siliguri
- 3. Learned Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Siliguri
- 4. Learned Additional District Judge (Fast Track), Siliguri
- 5. Learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Siliguri
- 6. The President of the Siliguri Bar Association

Additional District Judge

1st Court, Siliguri

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE AT DARJEELING (ENGLISH DEPARTMENT)

ORDER NO 19 /E

DATE: 16-04-2020.

In view of this Office Order No. 66/E dated 09-04-02020 passed in consequence of receipt of Notification No. 1514-CPC dated 09-04-2020 from t eh Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, Sri Rana Dam, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kurseong being only the sole and senior most Additional District Judge in the station concerned shall preside over his court for entire roster duty as scheduled on 16-04-2020, 21-04-2020, 23-04-2020, 28-04-2020 and 30-04-2020 during the lock down period for taking up the urgent hearing on both Civil and Criminal matters such as Injunction Suit or bail matters in case of being arisen during the aforesaid Roster period.

Inform all other concerned.

n

(Uttam Kr. Shaw) District Judge, Darjeeling.

Memo. No. 499 (3)/E

-0-0-0-0-0-0-

Date: 16-04-2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Shri Rana Dam, Additional District & Session Judge, Kurseong.
- 2. The Govt. Pleader, Kurseong Sub-divisional Court. Kurseong.

3. The President, Bar Association, Kurseong.

(Uttam Kr. Shaw)
District Judge,
Darjeeling.